Big Drum Bonanza

Registration, Payment and Cancellation Terms and Conditions

Your decision to register for the 10th Annual Big Drum Bonanza constitutes your acknowledgment of and consent to terms and conditions listed below:

PAYMENTS

- All rates are per person
- Payments are fully refundable until 9/1/2022
- Payments are 50% refundable from 9/2/2022 9/21/2022
- NO refunds will be issued after 12:00 AM 9/22/2022

CANCELLATIONS:

MUSO Entertainment/Modern Drummer/Big Drum Bonanza are not responsible for guest artist cancellations/substitutions, or changes/substitutions to published schedule of appearances or offerings. MUSO Entertainment/Modern Drummer/Big Drum Bonanza reserve the right to cancel the event at any time at our discretion due to inability of our partners, staff, or host locations to participate, or for any other reason. In the unlikely event of cancellation, all fees collected by MUSO Entertainment/Modern Drummer/Big Drum Bonanza will be reimbursed by check withing 30 days. MUSO Entertainment/Big Drum Bonanza is not responsible for reimbursement of travel fees or other expenses. We recommend in any case that you purchase travel insurance.

SUBSTITUTIONS

MUSO Entertainment/Modern Drummer/Big Drum Bonanza reserves the right to offer qualified substitute faculty and entertainment at our discretion in the event of the inability of a faculty member to attend, or other special circumstances, such as an emergency, illness, travel delays, etc. If any such changes are made, MUSO Entertainment/Big Drum Bonanza will make reasonable efforts to notify registrants by updating our Web site with the most up-to-date information. Attendees are still responsible for the full amount of their registration fee.

DCMA TAKEDOWN POLICY

I understand that all BDB performances/presentations are copyrighted content not owned by me. I understand any misuse of copyrighted content will result in an issuance of a DCMA Takedown notice and I assume all liability in that event.

COVID-19 POLICY

Attendees of The Big Drum Bonanza must comply with ANY COVID-19 policies mandated by the State of California and any policies put in place by our host location Champion Site + Sound for the duration of the event. The Big Drum Bonanza will inform all registered students via email in the event of COVID 19 policy changes which affect requirements for attendance. All attendees are obligated to comply with COVID-19 terms found on that page.

By registering for The Big Drum Bonanza, you hereby understand and agree to follow any of the following policies, plus any not yet established but may be mandated at the time of the event.

- You will be required to sign a COVID-19 Liability Waiver / Release of Claims form, acknowledging that you understand risks of contracting COVID-19 while attending The Big Drum Bonanza.
- You may need to show a negative PCR or Antigen test (within 48 hrs. of arrival at The Big Drum Bonanza.
- You may need to show an additional negative PCR or Antigen test during The Big Drum Bonanza
- You may be required to wear a paper mask or N95/KN95 over your nose and mouth at all times while on The Big Drum Bonanza/Champion Site + Sound premises. Cloth masks will not be accepted.

The Big Drum Bonanza reserves the right to request any guest exhibiting or appearing to exhibit COVID 19 symptoms to abstain from BDB activities.

The official and updated policy is updated regularly at https://bigdrumbonanza.com/covid-policy

FAILURE TO FOLLOW POLICY

Big Drum Bonanza/Modern Drummer/Muso Entertainment will strictly enforce all COVID-19 policies. By completing this registration and by attending any or all Big Drum Bonanza/Modern Drummer/Muso Entertainment events, you are declaring that you understand that BDB/Champion Site + Sound staff/security may ask you to leave the premises if you refuse to comply with COVID 19 policy.